# **FEE STRUCTURE**

Total Fee for 2 years PGDM	7,47,000/-
Application & Admission Process fee (For only those candidates who are selected & registered)	2,000/-
Registration Fee #	45,000/-
Tution Fee of PGDM Prorgram	7,00,000/-

- In addition to the above Examination Fee per Trimester is Rs. 2,000/-
- Project & Viva Voce fee (In 4th Trimester only) is Rs. 10,000/-
- Convocation fee to be paid at the time of receiving the Degree is Rs. 10,000/-

The tuition fee of Rs. 7 Lakhs can be paid in 4 equal installments of Rs. 1.75 lakhs each as follows;

Installments	Particulars
1	Rs. 1.75 lakhs before commencement of classes
II	Rs. 1.75 lakhs at the time of paying I Trimester exam fee
III	Rs. 1.75 lakhs at the time of paying II Trimester exam fee
IV	Rs. 1.75 lakhs at the time of paying III Trimester exam fee

## **AB-KBC – SCHOLARSHIPS**

From this academic year onwards ICBM-SBE has launched AB-KBC scholarship for deserving students based on a written test comprising of Numerical Ability, General Aptitude, English, Current Affairs and Graduation Subjects etc. This test will be conducted for the students availing scholarships after they register themselves for the PGDM batch 2024-26, the scholarships will be as under based on the score secured by the student.

Particulars	Amount
Test Score above 90	Rs. 1,00,000/-
Test Score Between 81 to 90	Rs. 75,000/-
Test Score Between 71 to 80	Rs. 50,000/-
Test Score Between 61 to 70	Rs. 25,000/-

#### **Terms & Conditions:**

 The amount of scholarship secured by the student will be deducted from the tuition fee equally spread over the 3 installments starting from the 2<sup>nd</sup> Installment.

### **Options:**

- 1. In addition to the PGDM all the students can opt for a 2 year MBA Degree of Osmania University by Distance Mode (OUCDE) which is equivalent to MBA regular. To avail this the student has to pay the required fee as per the guidelines of the Osmania University. ICBM-SBE will facilitate the admission, training & guidance for exams.
- 2. Transport facility is available from specific areas in Twin Cities at a very nominal charge, which will be intimated at the time of availing the Transport facility.
- 3. Educational loan facility with all leading Nationalized Banks is available.

#### Minimum requirements of Bank Loan:

- 1. The Parent / Guardian should be Income Tax Assessee for the last 3 years.
- 2. The student must have good academic background with more than 50% throughout.

# Registration fee is refundable as per AICTE Norms.

Disputes if any are subject to Hyderabad, Telangana Legal Jurisdiction.